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Methodology

{CBC Alberta: Road Ahead 2025 ]

* Survey was conducted between May 7 to 21, 2025

* Conducted by liveinterviewers, located in Alberta

* Randomsample,including40% landlines and 60% cell phones
* Optionof answeringoverthe telephone oronline

* Numberscalledupto 5 times, at 5 different times of day

* Quotasset to ensurerepresentativeness

* Theresponserateamongvalid numberswas 12.8 per cent.

* n=1200, +/-2.8%, 19 times in 20




CBC Road Ahead 2025

A2. Would you say you feel...
Location Community size Neighbourhood (D9) Gender (D1) Age (D2)
Edmonto
Total Calgary n Other Big city |Smallcity| Rural Urban |Suburban| Rural Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P
A2
Weighted Total: 1200 455 412 334 867 124 210 543 354 295 600 601 125 453 399 223
Total: 1200 400 400 400 800 190 210 545 343 303 600 600 124 457 399 220
More attached to Canada than to Alberta 405 157 154 94 311 44 49 215 127 64 180 225 42 142 133 88
34% 35% 38% 28% 36% 36% 24% 40% 36% 22% 30% 37% 34% 31% 33% 39%
D C G G EF J J HI L K p n
More attached to Alberta than to Canada 386 138 111 137 249 47 90 147 111 124 226 160 36 172 125 53
32% 30% 27% 41% 29% 38% 43% 27% 31% 42% 38% 27% 29% 38% 31% 24%
D D BC FG E E J J HI L K oP np No
Both equally 395 158 139 98 297 30 68 176 113 101 187 208 39 136 138 81
33% 35% 34% 29% 34% 24% 32% 32% 32% 34% 31% 35% 31% 30% 35% 36%
F E

DK/ NA 15 2 7 5 9 2 3 6 3 6 6 8 8 4 2 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 0%
NOP M M M

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 22, 2025



CBC Road Ahead 2025

A2. Would you say you feel...

Income (D14)

Education (D7)

Employment (D5)

Sector (D6)

S60k- $100k- Coll./
Total <$60k $100k $150k $150k+ | HSor less [Some Uni.] Univ. |Post Grad| Full-time | Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired Public Private
B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0] P
A2

Weighted Total: 1200 226 305 238 284 237 457 357 149 638 222 89 35 211 343 805
Total: 1200 230 307 234 282 242 462 350 146 641 224 90 34 206 347 800
More attached to Canada than to Alberta 405 67 115 85 87 60 134 140 71 197 77 30 16 84 159 225
34% 30% 38% 36% 31% 25% 29% 39% 48% 31% 35% 33% 47% 40% 46% 28%
HI HI FG FG mn j j P 0
More attached to Alberta than to Canada 386 71 91 77 105 96 170 90 30 238 63 33 6 46 68 302
32% 31% 30% 32% 37% 41% 37% 25% 20% 37% 28% 37% 17% 22% 20% 37%
HI HI FG FG kmN i mN il JL P 0]
Both equally 395 87 95 74 90 74 150 125 45 194 80 25 10 82 114 266
33% 39% 31% 31% 32% 31% 33% 35% 30% 30% 36% 28% 29% 39% 33% 33%

n J
DK/ NA 15 1 5 2 2 6 3 2 3 9 2 1 2 0 2 13
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 2%

gh f f m m jkN M

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 22, 2025



CBC Road Ahead 2025

A2. Would you say you feel...

Voting Intention (V2a/b/c)

Impressed - Smith (V1a)

Impressed - Nenshi (V1b)

Very (7- Very (7-
Total ucP NDP Other | Not (0-3) | Mid (4-6) 10) DK/ NA | Not (0-3) | Mid (4-6) 10) DK/ NA
C D E F G H | J K L M
A2
Weighted Total: 1200 575 424 112 490 196 475 38 481 286 319 115
Total: 1200 574 421 115 489 194 479 38 483 285 316 116
More attached to Canada than to Alberta 405 55 276 44 316 48 33 9 59 110 202 34
34% 10% 65% 39% 64% 24% 7% 23% 12% 39% 63% 29%
DE CE GHI FH FGI FH KLM JL JKM JL
More attached to Alberta than to Canada 386 340 13 18 21 46 307 11 296 44 14 31
32% 59% 3% 16% 4% 24% 65% 29% 62% 15% 4% 27%
DE CE GHI FH FGI FH KLM LM JKM JKL
Both equally 395 173 132 47 149 98 132 16 119 127 102 46
33% 30% 31% 42% 30% 50% 28% 43% 25% 44% 32% 41%
E e G FH Gi h KIM JL jK J
DK/ NA 15 7 2 2 5 4 4 2 6 4 1 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 0% 3%
i i fh m I

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 22, 2025



May 2025 CBC Road Ahead 2025
V7. If a referendum were held today on whether Alberta should separate from the rest of Canada, would you vote for or against separation?
Location Community size Neighbourhood (D9) Gender (D1) Age (D2)
Edmonto
Total Calgary n Other Big city |Smallcity| Rural Urban |Suburban| Rural Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
Qv7
Weighted Total: 1200 455 412 334 867 124 210 543 354 295 600 601 125 453 399 223
Total: 1200 400 400 400 800 190 210 545 343 303 600 600 124 457 399 220
Would vote FOR separation 335 117 101 117 218 38 79 127 87 117 203 132 27 155 113 41
28% 26% 25% 35% 25% 31% 38% 31% 25% 40% 34% 22% 21% 34% 28% 18%
D D BC G E J J HI L K N MP P NO
Would vote AGAINST separation 809 319 299 191 618 73 118 392 254 158 367 443 96 275 266 172
67% 70% 73% 57% 71% 59% 56% 72% 72% 54% 61% 74% 77% 61% 67% 77%
D D BC FG E E J J HI L K No MP mP NO
DK/ NA 57 18 12 26 31 13 13 23 13 19 30 26 3 24 20 10
5% 1% 3% 8% 4% 11% 6% 1% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5%
d D bC F E

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 22, 2025



May 2025

CBC Road Ahead 2025

V7. If a referendum were held today on whether Alberta should separate from the rest of Canada, would you vote for or against separation?

Income (D14)

Education (D7)

Employment (D5)

Sector (D6)

S60k- $100k- Coll./
Total <$60k $100k $150k $150k+ | HSor less [Some Uni.] Univ. |Post Grad| Full-time | Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired Public Private
B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
Qv7
Weighted Total: 1200 226 305 238 284 237 457 357 149 638 222 89 35 211 343 805
Total: 1200 230 307 234 282 242 462 350 146 641 224 90 34 206 347 800
Would vote FOR separation 335 66 72 70 94 89 153 67 26 209 49 32 4 40 51 269
28% 29% 24% 29% 33% 37% 34% 31% 17% 33% 22% 36% 11% 19% 15% 33%
e C HI HI FG FG KMN JL KMN JL JL P (0]
Would vote AGAINST separation 809 153 220 160 174 135 282 274 119 397 162 51 30 165 278 494
67% 68% 72% 67% 61% 57% 62% 77% 80% 62% 73% 57% 86% 78% 81% 61%
E C HI HI FG FG KMN JL KMN JL JL P 0]
DK/ NA 57 7 13 9 16 13 22 17 4 32 11 6 1 6 14 42

5%

3%

4%

4%

6%

6%

5%

5%

3%

5%

5%

7%

3%

3%

4%

5%

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 22, 2025



May 2025

CBC Road Ahead 2025

V7. If a referendum were held today on whether Alberta should separate from the rest of Canada, would you vote for or against separation?

Voting Intention (V2a/b/c)

Impressed - Smith (V1a)

Impressed - Nenshi (V1b)

Very (7- Very (7-
Total ucp NDP Oth/Und | Not (0-3) | Mid (4-6) 10) DK/ NA | Not (0-3) | Mid (4-6) 10) DK/ NA
C D E F G H I J K L M
Qv7
Weighted Total: 1200 575 424 112 490 196 475 38 481 286 319 115
Total: 1200 574 421 115 489 194 479 38 483 285 316 116
Would vote FOR separation 335 308 8 15 9 30 291 5 270 35 8 22
28% 54% 2% 13% 2% 15% 31% 13% 56% 12% 2% 19%
DE CE GHI FH FGI FH KLM JL JKM JL
Would vote AGAINST separation 809 226 414 94 477 155 149 27 176 246 307 80
67% 39% 98% 84% 97% 79% 31% 71% 37% 86% 96% 70%
DE CE GHI FH FGI FH KLM JILM JKM JKL
DK/ NA 57 41 2 4 4 11 35 6 34 6 4 12
5% 7% 0% 4% 1% 6% 7% 16% 7% 2% 1% 11%
D CE GHI Fi F Fg KL IM IM KL

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 22, 2025



May 2025

CBC Road Ahead 2025

V8a. | am going to read you a list of statements about Alberta separatism. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each statement. Alberta would be

better off if it separated from Canada.

Location Community size Neighbourhood (D9) Gender (D1) Age (D2)
Edmonto
Total Calgary n Other Big city |Smallcity| Rural Urban |Suburban| Rural Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+
B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0] P

CQVsA
Weighted Total: 1200 455 412 334 867 124 210 543 354 295 600 601 125 453 399 223
Total: 1200 400 400 400 800 190 210 545 343 303 600 600 124 457 399 220
Strongly agree 203 64 66 74 130 25 49 74 54 74 133 71 9 100 71 23
17% 14% 16% 22% 15% 20% 23% 31% 15% 25% 22% 12% 7% 22% 18% 10%
D d Bc G E J J HI L K NO MP Mp No
Somewhat agree 162 61 43 57 105 18 40 61 43 56 92 70 13 66 57 26
13% 14% 11% 17% 12% 14% 19% 11% 12% 19% 15% 12% 11% 15% 14% 12%

D C g e J j Hi

Somewhat disagree 115 56 29 31 85 11 20 44 44 26 61 54 26 50 28 11
10% 12% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 20% 11% 7% 5%
C b i h NOP MoP Mn MN
Strongly disagree 689 263 266 161 528 67 94 349 204 131 304 385 75 227 235 152
57% 58% 65% 48% 61% 54% 45% 64% 58% 45% 51% 64% 60% 50% 59% 68%
D D BC G E i) hJ HI L K n mOP Np No
DK/ NA 31 11 8 11 20 3 8 15 10 6 10 21 2 10 8 11
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5%
I k p p no
Agree (NETS) 365 125 109 131 234 43 88 135 96 131 224 141 22 166 128 49
30% 28% 27% 39% 27% 34% 42% 25% 27% 44% 37% 23% 18% 37% 32% 22%
D D BC fG e E J J HI L K NO MP MP NO
Disagree (NETS) 805 318 295 192 613 78 114 393 248 158 365 439 101 277 263 163
67% 70% 72% 57% 71% 63% 54% 72% 70% 53% 61% 73% 81% 61% 66% 73%
D D BC fG e E J J HI L K NO MP M N

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 22, 2025



May 2025

CBC Road Ahead 2025

V8a. | am going to read you a list of statements about Alberta separatism. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each statement. Alberta would be

better off if it separated from Canada.

Income (D14)

Education (D7)

Employment (D5)

Sector (D6)

S60k- $100k- Coll./
Total <$60k $100k $150k $150k+ | HSor less |[Some Uni.| Univ. |Post Grad| Full-time | Part-time | Unemp. | Student | Retired Public Private
B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0] P
cQvsA
Weighted Total: 1200 226 305 238 284 237 457 357 149 638 222 89 35 211 343 805
Total: 1200 230 307 234 282 242 462 350 146 641 224 90 34 206 347 800
Strongly agree 203 34 45 50 55 50 103 38 13 128 27 21 2 24 28 169
17% 15% 15% 21% 19% 21% 22% 31% 9% 20% 12% 24% 6% 11% 8% 21%
HI HI FG FG KN JL KmN I JL P 0
Somewhat agree 162 32 39 33 45 41 67 40 15 92 31 14 0 25 32 122
13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 17% 15% 11% 10% 14% 14% 16% 1% 12% 9% 15%
h f m m m jkl P 0
Somewhat disagree 115 25 24 26 31 24 46 36 10 68 23 8 5 11 29 80
10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 16% 5% 8% 10%
n n n jkm
Strongly disagree 689 129 193 127 144 111 233 235 110 334 136 44 25 147 250 408
57% 57% 63% 53% 51% 47% 51% 66% 74% 52% 61% 49% 73% 69% 73% 51%
dE C C HI HI FG FG kmN jl kmN il JL P 0
DK/ NA 31 5 5 3 9 11 9 10 1 17 6 2 1 4 4 27
3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
i f p o]
Agree (NETS) 365 67 84 82 100 90 170 77 28 220 58 35 3 49 60 291
30% 30% 27% 34% 35% 38% 37% 22% 19% 34% 26% 40% 8% 23% 18% 36%
e c HI HI FG FG kMN jlm kMN JkLn JLm P 0
Disagree (NETS) 805 154 217 153 176 136 278 271 120 401 159 51 31 158 279 488
67% 68% 71% 64% 62% 57% 61% 76% 81% 63% 72% 58% 89% 75% 81% 61%
e C HI HI FG FG kMN jlm kMN JkL JL P 0

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 22, 2025




May 2025

CBC Road Ahead 2025

V8a. | am going to read you a list of statements about Alberta separatism. Please indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly
disagree with each statement. Alberta would be better off if it separated from Canada.

Voting Intention (V2a/b/c)

Impressed - Smith (V1a)

Impressed - Nenshi (V1b)

Very (7- Very (7-
Total UcP NDP Oth/Und | Not (0-3) | Mid (4-6) 10) DK/ NA | Not (0-3) | Mid (4-6) 10) DK/ NA
C D E F H I J L M

CQVsA
Weighted Total: 1200 575 424 112 490 196 475 38 481 286 319 115
Total: 1200 574 421 115 489 194 479 38 483 285 316 116
Strongly agree 203 184 3 13 7 16 177 2 173 18 4 8
17% 32% 1% 12% 2% 8% 31% 6% 36% 6% 1% 7%
DE CE GH FH FGI H KLM JL JKM JL
Somewhat agree 162 151 1 4 2 20 136 4 123 20 5 14
13% 26% 0% 4% 0% 10% 29% 10% 26% 7% 2% 12%
DE CE GHI FH FGi Fh KLM JL JKM JL
Somewhat disagree 115 76 19 8 16 37 56 5 49 35 12 19
10% 13% 4% 7% 3% 19% 12% 14% 10% 12% 1% 16%
D C GHI Fh Fg F L L JKM L
Strongly disagree 689 143 399 87 463 119 88 19 120 212 294 63
57% 25% 94% 78% 94% 61% 19% 50% 25% 74% 92% 55%
DE CE GHI FH FGI FH KLM JILM JKM JKL
DK/ NA 31 21 1 1 2 3 18 8 15 1 3 11
3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 20% 3% 0% 1% 10%
D C HI I FI FGH KIM IM LY JKL
Agree (NETS) 365 335 5 17 9 37 313 6 296 38 9 22
30% 58% 1% 15% 2% 19% 66% 16% 62% 13% 3% 19%
DE CE GHI FH FGI FH KLM JL JKM JL
Disagree (NETS) 805 219 418 95 479 157 145 24 169 248 306 81
67% 38% 99% 85% 98% 80% 30% 64% 35% 87% 96% 71%
DE CE GHI FHi FGI FgH KLM JILM JKM JKL

Significance Testing Applied: 95% (A-Z)

May 22, 2025



